

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER DUSU ELECTIONS 2017-2018

Professor S.B. Babbar Chief Election Officer DUSU Elections 2017-18 Email: <u>eodusu2017@gmail.com</u>

C/O Room No. 1, Conference Centre, Opp. Botany Department (Gate No. 4), University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007 Ph: 011-27666014

> No. CEO/DUSU/Elec/2017/ Dated : 12.09.2017

NOTICE

To,

All representatives of Printed Media and Electronic Media

The office of the Chief Election Officer, DUSU Elections 2017-18 will issue the entry/gate pass for the Day of Counting i.e. 13/09/2017 (08:00) a.m. from:

Office of the Chief Election Officer, DUSU Elections 2017-18 Room No. 1, Conference Centre (Ground Floor), Opposite Department of Botany, University of Delhi, Main Campus, Delhi – 110007

All concerned are advised to collect the entry pass from the office of the Chief Election Officer on or before 12.09.2017 (05:00 PM) after submission of proforma attached in person.

(Prof. S.B. Babbar)

Chief Election Officer, DUSU Elections

Note: : The Media persons are advised to carry the Identity Card duly issued by the concerned organization to collect the pass.

Prof. S. B. BABBAR Chief Election Officer DUSU Elections 2017-18 University of Delhi Delhi-110007